

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Improvements  
North Reach Secondary Levee**

Bid Opening: July 2, 2013, 11:30 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$583,462.54</b>		<b>\$591,821.17</b>		<b>\$656,901.45</b>		<b>\$722,262.55</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I:</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	30,527.00	\$30,527.00	69,900.00	\$69,900.00	65,500.00	\$65,500.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	64,500.00	\$64,500.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	22,300.00	\$22,300.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	9.00	\$585.00	7.50	\$487.50	8.00	\$520.00	7.50	\$487.50
1030	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	LF	8.00	\$160.00	17.60	\$352.00	5.00	\$100.00	12.50	\$250.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	1,500	CY	17.50	\$26,250.00	30.60	\$45,900.00	19.25	\$28,875.00	19.00	\$28,500.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	250	TON	13.55	\$3,387.50	14.10	\$3,525.00	17.00	\$4,250.00	20.00	\$5,000.00
1076	Low Permeability Fill for Levee Embankment, Including Haul & Compaction	17,500	TON	12.15	\$212,625.00	10.10	\$176,750.00	16.00	\$280,000.00	17.00	\$297,500.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	500	TON	18.00	\$9,000.00	22.40	\$11,200.00	19.00	\$9,500.00	27.00	\$13,500.00
1085	Remove & Reinstall Bench with New Foundation	1	LS	4,250.00	\$4,250.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1095	Inspection Trench	1,200	LF	5.00	\$6,000.00	9.74	\$11,688.00	3.00	\$3,600.00	14.50	\$17,400.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	95.00	\$6,175.00	99.19	\$6,447.35	60.00	\$3,900.00	45.00	\$2,925.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	2,500	LF	3.00	\$7,500.00	1.75	\$4,375.00	2.25	\$5,625.00	3.00	\$7,500.00
1275	Install New 6' Wood Fence	1,200	LF	26.00	\$31,200.00	21.45	\$25,740.00	22.00	\$26,400.00	19.50	\$23,400.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	880.00	\$1,760.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I</b>					\$396,432.50	\$392,751.85	\$473,170.00	\$502,262.50			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$37,661.09	\$37,311.43	\$44,951.15	\$47,714.94			
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$434,093.59</b>	<b>\$430,063.28</b>	<b>\$518,121.15</b>	<b>\$549,977.44</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V:</b>											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	500	HR	50.00	\$25,000.00	58.50	\$29,250.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	48.00	\$24,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	200	SF	14.00	\$2,800.00	16.00	\$3,200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	120	HR	65.00	\$7,800.00	9.25	\$1,110.00	40.00	\$4,800.00	65.00	\$7,800.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	9,350.00	\$9,350.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	200	DAY	90.00	\$18,000.00	87.00	\$17,400.00	50.00	\$10,000.00	30.00	\$6,000.00
5040	Traffic Safety Drum	10	EA	50.00	\$500.00	54.65	\$546.50	30.00	\$300.00	195.00	\$1,950.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	40	LF	100.00	\$4,000.00	27.50	\$1,100.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V</b>					\$60,600.00	\$61,956.50	\$42,100.00	\$51,450.00			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$5,757.00	\$5,885.87	\$3,999.50	\$4,887.75			
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$66,357.00</b>	<b>\$67,842.37</b>	<b>\$46,099.50</b>	<b>\$56,337.75</b>			

SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Improvements North Reach Secondary Levee				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: July 2, 2013, 11:30 AM				SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$583,462.54</b>		<b>\$591,821.17</b>		<b>\$656,901.45</b>		<b>\$722,262.55</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE VII:</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2.0	AC	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,760.00	\$3,520.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,225.00	\$6,450.00
7005	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	4.00	\$6,000.00	5.45	\$8,175.00	5.00	\$7,500.00	6.00	\$9,000.00
7010	Wattle	500	LF	4.00	\$2,000.00	3.75	\$1,875.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	6.00	\$3,000.00
7015	Inlet Protection	10	EA	65.00	\$650.00	71.00	\$710.00	75.00	\$750.00	102.00	\$1,020.00
7020	Straw Mulch	8,560	SY	1.00	\$8,560.00	0.46	\$3,937.60	0.25	\$2,140.00	0.30	\$2,568.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	2.00	\$2,000.00	1.80	\$1,800.00	1.25	\$1,250.00	2.25	\$2,250.00
7035	Street Cleaning	40	HR	150.00	\$6,000.00	150.00	\$6,000.00	125.00	\$5,000.00	130.00	\$5,200.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII</b>					\$36,210.00		\$34,017.60		\$30,640.00		\$37,488.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$3,439.95		\$3,231.67		\$2,910.80		\$3,561.36
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$39,649.95</b>		<b>\$37,249.27</b>		<b>\$33,550.80</b>		<b>\$41,049.36</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII:</b>											
8005	Topsoil Type A	1,800	CY	22.00	\$39,600.00	28.75	\$51,750.00	30.00	\$54,000.00	38.00	\$68,400.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII</b>					\$39,600.00		\$51,750.00		\$54,000.00		\$68,400.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$3,762.00		\$4,916.25		\$5,130.00		\$6,498.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$43,362.00</b>		<b>\$56,666.25</b>		<b>\$59,130.00</b>		<b>\$74,898.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$434,093.59</b>		<b>\$430,063.28</b>		<b>\$518,121.15</b>		<b>\$549,977.44</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$66,357.00</b>		<b>\$67,842.37</b>		<b>\$46,099.50</b>		<b>\$56,337.75</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$39,649.95</b>		<b>\$37,249.27</b>		<b>\$33,550.80</b>		<b>\$41,049.36</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$43,362.00</b>		<b>\$56,666.25</b>		<b>\$59,130.00</b>		<b>\$74,898.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$583,462.54</b>		<b>\$591,821.17</b>		<b>\$656,901.45</b>		<b>\$722,262.55</b>	

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Improvements  
North Reach Secondary Levee**

Bid Opening: July 2, 2013, 11:30 AM

5  
Steelhead Constructors, Inc.  
2940 Innsbruck Dr.  
Redding, CA 96003

Engineer's Estimate  
Beth Tan

**TOTAL** **\$781,154.39** **\$798,364.50**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I:</b>							
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	69,000.00	\$69,000.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	50.00	\$3,250.00	10.00	\$650.00
1030	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	20	LF	8.00	\$160.00	8.00	\$160.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	1,500	CY	35.00	\$52,500.00	20.00	\$30,000.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	250	TON	27.00	\$6,750.00	20.00	\$5,000.00
1076	Low Permeability Fill for Levee Embankment, Including Haul & Compaction	17,500	TON	16.00	\$280,000.00	20.00	\$350,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	500	TON	36.00	\$18,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00
1085	Remove & Reinstall Bench with New Foundation	1	LS	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1095	Inspection Trench	1,200	LF	10.00	\$12,000.00	9.00	\$10,800.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	115.00	\$7,475.00	40.00	\$2,600.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	2,500	LF	2.50	\$6,250.00	4.50	\$11,250.00
1275	Install New 6' Wood Fence	1,200	LF	21.50	\$25,800.00	35.00	\$42,000.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I</b>					\$511,435.00		\$536,660.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$48,586.33		\$50,982.70
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$560,021.33</b>		<b>\$587,642.70</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V:</b>							
5005	Traffic Control Labor	500	HR	50.00	\$25,000.00	45.00	\$22,500.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	200	SF	30.00	\$6,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	120	HR	80.00	\$9,600.00	55.00	\$6,600.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	200	DAY	90.00	\$18,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00
5040	Traffic Safety Drum	10	EA	125.00	\$1,250.00	40.00	\$400.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	40	LF	60.00	\$2,400.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V</b>					\$64,250.00		\$52,700.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$6,103.75		\$5,006.50
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$70,353.75</b>		<b>\$57,706.50</b>

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Improvements  
North Reach Secondary Levee**

Bid Opening: July 2, 2013, 11:30 AM

5

Steelhead Constructors, Inc.  
2940 Innsbruck Dr.  
Redding, CA 96003

Engineer's Estimate  
Beth Tan

**TOTAL**

**\$781,154.39**

**\$798,364.50**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE VII:</b>							
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2.0	AC	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
7005	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	7.00	\$10,500.00	7.00	\$10,500.00
7010	Wattle	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	10	EA	225.00	\$2,250.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
7020	Straw Mulch	8,560	SY	0.80	\$6,848.00	4.00	\$34,240.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	6.00	\$6,000.00	2.50	\$2,500.00
7035	Street Cleaning	40	HR	140.00	\$5,600.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII</b>					\$47,698.00		\$67,740.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$4,531.31		\$6,435.30
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$52,229.31</b>		<b>\$74,175.30</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII:</b>							
8005	Topsoil Type A	1,800	CY	50.00	\$90,000.00	40.00	\$72,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII</b>					\$90,000.00		\$72,000.00
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					\$8,550.00		\$6,840.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$98,550.00</b>		<b>\$78,840.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>							
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$560,021.33</b>		<b>\$587,642.70</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$70,353.75</b>		<b>\$57,706.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$52,229.31</b>		<b>\$74,175.30</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$98,550.00</b>		<b>\$78,840.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$781,154.39</b>		<b>\$798,364.50</b>